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Coincidence

May 10, 2012(envelopedatedMay 11,2012):

VA letter basically makesAnthonyO'Connell's
applicationfor the VA's povertypension(approximately
$5,784)disappeabehind newconfusion.

May 11,2012:
Fairfax CountyCourtin Virginia has $27,669.42lien
sentto Anthony O'Connell.
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May 10, 2012 (envelope dated May 11, 2012): 
VA letter  basically  makes Anthony O'Connell's application for the VA's poverty pension (approximately $5,784) disappear behind  new confusion. 

May 11, 2012:
Fairfax County Court in Virginia has  $27,669.42  lien sent to Anthony O'Connell.
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May 10

May 10,2012 (envelopedatedMay 11,2012):

VA letterto Anthony O'Connellbasicallymakeshis
applicationfor the VA's povertypension(approximately
$5,784peryear)disappeabehind newconfusion.

Thedocumentrails leadingto this remainunknown. The
still unidentifieddocumenteceivedby the sendeion
February7 is mentionedor thefirst time.

Canwe exposehe evidencebeforeanyjudgementsre
madeaboutthis?Theevidencevould bein exposinghe
documentrails. May | geta copy of the February7
document?

OnMay 16,2012,1 askedfor copiesof whatMr. Mcadams
hadin hisfile andl receivedthe pension.
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May 10, 2012 (envelope dated May 11, 2012):
VA letter to Anthony O'Connell basically makes his application for the VA's poverty pension (approximately $5,784 per year) disappear behind  new confusion. 
 
The document trails leading to this remain unknown.  The still unidentified document received by the sender on February 7 is mentioned for the first time.

Can we expose the evidence before any judgements are made about this? The evidence would be in exposing the document trails. May I get a copy of the February 7 document? 

On May 16, 2012, I asked for copies of what Mr. Mcadams had in his file and I received the pension.


DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS
Regional Office
P.O. Box 34790
Phoenix AZ 85067-4790

|May10 (regular mail, mailed May11) Jeffery McAdams to Veteran |

May 10, 2012

ANTHONY M\OCONNELL In reply, refer to:

439 S VISTA DEL RIO 345/PD2/TAS
GREEMVALLEY AZ 85614-2415 File Number: 25 163 990

Anthony M. Oconnell

Dear Mr. Oconnell:

Important Information

We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012 stating that you wish to withdraw
your claim for: ‘

e Skin cancer

We have withdrawn your pending claim at this time. No further action will be taken on your
claim. '

If you decide to reopen your claim, just state so on the enclosed VA Form 21-4138. If we do not
receive this form in the Department of Veterans Affairs within one year from the date of this
letter, benefits, if entitlement is established, may not be paid prior to the date of its receipt.

The Pension Management Center will address your claim for Non-Service Connected Pension.

How Can You Contact Us?

If you are looking for general information abouit bénefits and eligibility, you should visit our web
site at http://www.va.gov. Otherwise, you can contact us in several ways. Please give us your
VA file number, 25 163 990, when you do contact us.

e Call us at 1-800-827-1000. If you use a Telecommunications Device for the Deaf (TDD), the
number is 1-800-829-4833.

e Send us an inquiry using the Internet at https:/iris.va.gov.
Write to us at the address at the top of this letter.
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File Number: 25 163 990
Anthony M. Oconnell

We look forward to resolving your claim in a fair and timely manner.

Sincerely yours,

Jefrey Mertdames

Jeffrey McAdams
Veterans Service Center Manager

Enclosures: VA Form 21-4138

cc: ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' SERVICES

Veteran's comments

| don't understand why a document received on February 7 would not be mentioned
until May 10. Or why it remains unknown. It must be important because it is
referenced in four letters:

(1) “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you
wish to withdraw your claim for *Skin cancer”
Jeffrey McAdams, May 10, 2012

(2) “VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed
statement that they received on February 7, 2012.”
Brian O’Neil, May 14, 2012

(3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim
for skin cancer.”
Brian O’Neil, May 17, 2012

(4) “*VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012”
T. A. Olson, May 25, 2012

May | get a copy of this document?
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I don't understand why a document received on February 7 would not be mentioned until May 10. Or why it remains unknown. It must be important because it is referenced in four letters:

(1)  “We have received your typed statement on February 7, 2012, stating that you
wish to withdraw your claim for *Skin cancer”
Jeffrey McAdams, May 10, 2012

(2)  “VA withdrew your request for compensation of skin cancer, based on a typed
statement that they received on February 7, 2012.”
Brian O’Neil, May 14, 2012

(3) “Statement submitted on February 7, 2012 that you would like to withdraw claim
for skin cancer.”
Brian O’Neil, May 17, 2012

(4) “*VA Form 21-4138, Statement in Support of claim, received February 7, 2012”
T. A. Olson, May 25, 2012

May I get a copy of this document?





OMB Approved No. 2900-0075
Respondent Burden: 15 minutes

STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF CLAIM

PRIVACY ACT INFORMATION: The VA will not disclose information collected on this form to any source other than what has been authorized under the Privacy Act of 1974 or Title 38,
Code of Federal Regulations 1.576 for routine uses (i.e., civil or criminal law enforcement, congressional communications, epidemiological or research studies, the collection of money owed to
the United States, litigation in which the United States is a party or has an interest, the administration of VA Programs and delivery of VA benefits, verification of identity and status, and
personnel administration) as identified in the VA system of records, 58VA21/22/28, Compensation, Pension, Education, and Vocational Rehabilitation and Employment Records - VA,
published in the Federal Register. Your obligation to respond is required to obtain or retain benefits. VA uses your SSN to identify your claim file. Providing your SSN will help ensure that
your records are properly associated with your claim file. Giving us your SSN account information is voluntary. Refusal to provide your SSN by itself will not result in the denial of benefits.
The VA will not deny an individual benefits for refusing to provide his or her SSN unless the disclosure of the SSN is required by Federal Statute of law in effect prior to January 1, 1975, and
still in effect. The requested information is considered relevant and necessary to determine maximum benefits under the law. The responses you submit are considered confidential (38 U.S.C.
5701). Information submitted is subject to verification through computer matching programs with other agencies.

RESPONDENT BURDEN: We need this information to obtain evidence in support of your claiin for benefits (38 U.S.C. 501(a) and (b)). Title 38, United States Code, allows us to ask for this
information. We estimate that you will need an average of 15 minutes to review the instructions, find the information, and complete this form. VA cannot conduct or sponsor a collection of
information unless a valid OMB control number is displayed. You are not required to respond to a collection of information if this number is not displayed. Vatid OMB control numbers can be

located on the OMB Internet Page at www.reginfo.gov/public/do/PRAMain. If desired, you can call 1-800-827-1000 to get information on where to send comments or suggestions about this
forn,

FIRST NAME - MIDDLE NAME - LAST NAME OF VETERAN (Type or priny) SOCIAL SECURITY NO. VA FILE NO.

Anthony M Oconnell c/css - 25 163 990

The following statement is made in connection with a claim for benefits in the case of the above-named veteran:

VA Form 21-4138 "Statement
in support of claim"

| CERTIFY THAT the statements on this form are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

ADDRESS TELEPHONE NUMBERS (Include Area Code)
DAYTIME EVENING

PENALTY: The law provides severe penalties which include fine or imprisonment, or both, for the willful submission of any statement or evidence of a material fact,
knowing it to be false.

VA FORM 21-4138 EXISTING STOCKS OF VA FORM 21-4138, AUG 2004, CONTINUE ON REVERSE
AUG 2011 WILL BE USED
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Gmall - Application of January 24, 2012, for economic pension 6/11/12 2:33 AM

Application of January 24, 2012, for economic pension

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, May 16, 2012 at 6:13 AM
To: Jeffrey McAdams <jeffrey.mcadams@va.gov>
Bce: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Jeffrey Mcadams

Veterans Service Center Manager
Department of Veterans Affairs
Regional Office

3333 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85012

Dear Mr. McAdams,
This is not a complaint but a request for information.

| received your letter of May 10, 2012, with it's enclosure VA Form 21- 4138, but | don’'t understand
it. Perhaps there is a misunderstanding; perhaps the information you have in your file is different from
the information | have. Would you please send me copies of what you have in your file, and any other
information you have concerning this?

Thank you.

Anthony O'Connell 7637 -

439 South Vista Del Rio

Green Valley, Arizona 85614
anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com
(No telephone)

345 PD2/GW .
VA File number 25 163 990

McAdams, Jeffrey I., VBAPHNX <Jeffrey.McAdams@va.gov> Sun, Jun 10, 2012 at 9:48 PM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> /
Cc: "RAMSEY, CHRISTINA, VBAPHNX" <christina.ramsey1@va.gov>

Mr. O'Connell, |June10 (9:48pm) Jeffrey McAdams to Veteran |

| don't know if you forwarded your request to anybody else, but | will be out of the office for one more week.
Please let Ms. Ramsey know.

' Thank you,

https://mail.google.com/mail/7ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84&view=pt&search=inbox&th=13755c7f8b3f1fd2 Page 1 of 2
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7 Jeff

_From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, May 16, 2012 6:13 AM

To: McAdams, Jeffrey I., VBAPHNX

Subject: Application of January 24, 2012, for economic pension

© [Quoted text hidden]

httpé://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84&view=pt&search=inbox&th=13755c7f8b3f1fd2 Page 2 of 2
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May 11,2012:

Thelaw firm TACS hiredby the Fairfax CountyCourtin
Virginia, sendsAnthony O'Connell a $27,669.42ien.
Theaccountingrails andthe documentrails leadingto
this lien remainunknown.The propertythatthis lien was
placedagainstremainsunknown.

Canwe look atthe evidencebeforeanyjudgementsare
madeaboutthis?Theevidencenvould bein exposingthe
accountingrails andthe documentrails.
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May 11, 2012:
The law firm TACS hired by the Fairfax County Court in Virginia, sends Anthony O'Connell  a $27,669.42 lien. The accounting trails and the document trails leading to this lien remain unknown. The property that this lien was placed against remains unknown.
 
Can we look at the evidence before any judgements are made about this? The evidence would be in exposing the accounting trails and the document trails.



S

Taxing Authority Consulting Services, P.C.
Attorneys At Law
P.O. Box 1270 « Midlothian « Virginia* 23113-8270
(804) 545-2500 + Fax (804) 440-1171 -« liens@taxva.com

NOTICE OF LIEN AND DEMAND FOR PAYMENT UNDER
§58.1-3919 & § 58.1-3952 OF THE CODE OF VIRGINIA

May 11,2012

TO: THE BLUE GRASS VALLEY BANK |Bankin HighlandCountywherel haveno accounts
Attn: Lien Department
LEGAL ORDER PROCESSING
PO BOX 6
BLUE GRASS, VA 24413

RE: ANTHONY M OCONNELL TR, 439 SOUTH VISTA DEL RIO GREEN VALLEY,AZ
85614
Fed ID: 225-52-7637 TACS #: 59140

| Balance Due: $27,669.42 |

Taxing Authority Consulting Services, P.C. has been retained by the Fairfax County DTA to
collect delinquent taxes and other charges owed by the above referenced person/business.

It appears that you may have in your possession property of the Debtor, therefore pursuant to
Code of Virginia §58.1-3952, this LIEN is being issued against so much of the property of the
Debtor that may be in your hands or in any depository account. You are hereby directed to remit
such amount to our office, up to the balance due stated above.

This Lien shall be returnable within 14 days and unless you timely make reply and/or make
payment of this Lien, a Summons may be issued, commanding you to appear before the
appropriate court for interrogation on oath and such further proceedings and judgment as
may be proper, under the provisions of § 58.1-3919 and § 58.1-3952 of the Code of Virginia.

Please return this form with your response to the address listed above and make
your check payable to Fairfax County DTA.

Please direct any questions about this lien to our office at (804) 545-2500.

/S/
Mark K. Ames, Esq.

Pursuant to Code of Virginia §58.1-3934

RESPONSE:
O Payment Enclosed 0 Full 0 Partial
O No Funds available
O No Account/Account Closed
O Other
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U N s%fﬁ;?égi@‘

L‘ien-please see attachment

Lk,
-

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Jul 24, 2012 at 12:05 PM
To: Lisa Kodger <lisa@bluegrassvalleybank.com>
Ce: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Llsa

Thank you for responding. Can you tell me anything about the attached "Notice of Lien and demand" to Bluegrass
-wBank’? Did your bank ever receive this?

‘ I'hank you.

'.Anthony O'Connell

. %_] tacs-bluegrass-lien-2p.pdf
RS 36K

LISF Kodger <lisa@bluegrassvalleybank.com> Wed, Jul 25, 2012 at 5:54 AM
To Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

-~4Ne:did not receive this document. Any notice of tax liens come to us directly from the jurisdiction (locality, state or
federal government) or through the court system and would not come from a private firm. If we would have
recelved this document, we would not have responded.

| {Shou'ld you have additional questions, do not hesitate to contact me.
JTisa Kodger
[Quoted text hidden] o

- Lisa Kodger
Loan Officer

. The Blue Grass Valley Bank

. 'P.O. Box 516

" Monterey, VA 24465

! iPhone (540) 468-1915

“Fax (540) 468-1919
lisa@bluegrassvalleybank.com

¥,
!

PR

https_l'//mail.googIe.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84&view=pt&search=inbox&th=138ba6149283242a ) Page 1 of 1
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Taxing Authority Consulting Services, P.C.
Attorneys At Law

P.0. Box 1270 ¢ Midlothian = Virginia = 23113-8270
(804) 545-2500 « Fax (804) 440-1171 - liens@taxva.com

NOTICE OF LIEN AND DEMAND FOR PAYMENT UNDER
§58.1-3919 & § 58.1-3952 OF THE CODE OF VIRGINIA

July 26, 2012

TO: FIRST AND CITIZENS BANK [Anotherbankin HighlandCountywherel haveno accounts.

Attn: Lien Department

LEGAL ORDER PROCESSING
195 W MAIN ST

MONTEREY, VA 24465

RE: ANTHONY M OCONNELL TR, 439 SOUTH VISTA DEL RIO GREEN VALLEY,AZ

85614

Fed ID: 225-52-7637 TACS #: 59140
Balance Due: $27,718.72

Taxing Authority Consulting Services, P.C. has been retained by the Fairfax County DTA to
collect delinquent taxes and other charges owed by the above referenced person/business.

It appears that you may have in your possession property of the Debtor, therefore pursuant to
Code of Virginia §58.1-3952, this LIEN is being issued against so much of the property of the
Debtor that may be in your hands or in any depository account. You are hereby directed to remit
such amount to our office, up to the balance due stated above.

This Lien shall be returnable within 14 days and unless you timely make reply and/or make
payment of this Lien, a Summons may be issued, commanding you to appear before the

appropriate court for interrogation on oath and such further proceedings and judgment as
may be proper, under the provisions of § 58.1-3919 and § 58.1-3952 of the Code of Virginia.

Please return this form with your response.

Please direct any questions about this lien to our office at (804) 545-2500.

/S/

Mark K. Ames, Esq.
Pursuant to Code of Virginia §58.1-3934

RESPONSE:

O Payment Enclosed 0 Full O Partial
O No Funds available

O No Account/Account Closed

O
(Office Copy)

Other
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